AK300 INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
MILPUNTS S.L.
Camí del mig, 62-64 15B
08349 – Cabrera de Mar
Barcelona
Tel.: 93 759 38 85
email:  info@senso.es

AK70-11 Dual loop temperature controller
AK70-80 Current measurement module
1.3 AK300 ordering guide
Model Zones( 3 digits ) Power/zone Options
AK300 6 up to 12 1: 1000 W 0: none
  2: 2200 W 1: Current measurement
  3: 3500 W
  4: 5500 W
  9: Other
AK300 12 3 0
Example: AK300-12-3-0 ( AK300 with 12 zones of 3500W without current measurement)
2.0  INSTALLATION
2.1 Preliminary
 Model AK300 operates at 380V with neutral and ground. Note that the installation to
3x380 + T + N must be verified because a wrong connection may harm the equipment.
2.2 Power supply connection
 The power supply connection is through the cable located in the back side of the
enclosure. This cable is given without any connector because each client has a different facility
setup.
 Previous to connect the power supply, the user must verify that the main switch placed
in the rear position is in its OFF position.
2.3 Output to the mould
 The output connection from the AK300 to the mould is done through multipole
connectors located on the back side of the enclosure with 4 meters  cables as a standard.
 The number of connectors and its distribution are manufactured according to the
customer instructions.
2.4 Power on
 The power supply to the AK300 can be activated by means of the main switch placed in
the back side of the enclosure. The power supply lines from the main magnetothermic switch
are distributed to a main contactor switch, placed at the bottom inside the box, wich distributes
lines to the magnetothermic illuminated switches. Those switches can cut down the power
output.
 The first time the AK300 is turned on, or each time the mould is changed, is
recommended to start an autotuning function and save the results in a profile once it has ended.
3. OPERATION
3.1 Introduction
 All the interaction between the operator and the AK300 is done through the device's
touchscreen. This chapter will describe the application installed in the touchscreen.
 When the AK300 is turned on, the preinstalled application starts.
 At the first stage the application will check for the units connected to the network. During
this check, the application will ignore the activations by the user of any button. Once this stage
has ended, the controller begins to work.
3.2 User interface
 User interface has two areas: A toolbar in the upper side of the screen and a working
area which occupies the main area of visualization.
3.2.1 Data input
 All the data input is performed through dialogs. As those dialogs are so commonly used
in the following chapters, is appropiate to describe them first. Any parameter modification won't
be permanent until it will be saved in a profile(It will be loaded the last profile saved or loaded on
startup).
3.2.1.1 Numerical data input
 The dialog for numerical data input is as follows:
 Initially, the dialog shows the current value. When any numerical button is pressed the